MAIN ASSEMBLY

Ref.
Ko.

1.

6B1268-4

Part
No.

2026A-6802-1
2436A-8802-1
2840A-6802-1
A-6804

6808

6808

6810

6812

68141
68161

6816

6817-1

6818

6818

8820

6828

4956-1
3-1752
5-1753
S-1756
S8-1757

Part Name

Table Assembly 20 x 26~
Table Assembily 24 x 36"
Table Assembly 28 x 40
Frame Assembly Jogger
SupportBearing . . .. ..
Pivet Arm Right Hand . .
Pivot Arm LeftHand . . .
Shaft—Lock .. ......
Housing — Weight B.H.

Housing — Weight LH.

Shaft — Weight Support
Weight — Adjustablie . .

Decal —RH. ........
Decal—LH. .. ... ...
Cover — Frame ......
Fet—Stip. .........

Challenge Decal . ... ..
2/8-16x314 " Fill. Hd. Scr.

Handle — 2-3/8" Dia. Plastic

Bumper —Screw .. ...

Bearing — 3/4" Piltow Block

(Nylory - . ...

Part
Number

S-1758

5-1758

S-1780

S-1761
E-1365-3
5-1236-8
31764

31765

51786

E-863

EE-715-3
EE-715-4
EE.715-2

8828

E-875-1
E-1600-33
H-218-187-125C
H-218-250-1300
H-8428-8
H-8310-102404
H-6810-404

Part Name

Puliey — 2-1/4" Q.D. x3/4" Bore 4L . ..
Isolator—Jogger . ......... .-
Thrust Washer 1/2x1x 1/8”
Spring - Compression
Male Insulagted Bushing ... ...... ...
Namepiate—Jogger . .............
SOACEEN . .o ie s
Pulley — 3" 0.D.x 1/2” bare 4L
VU Belt 27 Link 3Lor 07 .. L.
ToggleSwitch............. ...
Power Cord — #16-3x 12 Feetiong ..
Power Cord — #16-4 x 4 Feetbong ...
Cord Assembly #168-2x8" Long . .. ...
Power Cord Puli Plate
FootSwitch. .. .. ... .............
Motor — /3 Horsepower ... ..., ...
3/46 Dia x 1-1/4" Sel-Loc Pin
1220 x 112" Sel-bocPin ... L.
1/2-20 Standard HexJdamNut .. .. ...
#10-24 x 1/2" Bution Hd.Sec.Cap Scr . .
1/4-20 = /2" Button Md .Soc.Cap Scr . .



Part

Kumber
H-6810-808
H-6513-506
H-8813612
H-6938-504
H-7324-#10
H-7322-4
H-7322-5
H-7322-8
H-7327-10
H-7327-12
8-1767
H-6423-6
E-1100-4
E-1214-20
£-1214-38
$-1330
E-1214-18
E-1448
£-643
S.1285-5

s P ‘f* -

Part Name

1/2-18 x 1" Button Hd.Soc.Cap Ser ...
5/16-18 x 3/4" Hex Hd CapScrew .. . .
3/8-18 x 1-1/2" Mex Hd Cap Screw . . . .
5/16-18 x 1/4” Soc Set Screw Cup Pt . .
#10 Shakeproof Lockwasher
1/4 PolishedWasher . ... ... ... .. ...
5/16 Polished Washer
1/2 PolishedWasher. .. ... ... . ...
5/16 Medium Lockwasher
3/8 Medium Lockwasher
Weld Screw 3/8-16 x 2~

3/8-16 Standard Hex Nut
Connecter —Eyelet ... ............
1/4 Female Flag Terminal
MNon Insulate Wrist Lock

Sleeving .. ...
ins. Female Quick Disconnect
LockingRing ............. .. .....
716" (inside Barb) Lock Washer
Thrust Washer

Cty.
2

4
4

Part

Number
S5-1300

A-6840

E-866-3

8827
H-8880-1004
S-1350

8821
H-6923-1024086
-6918-102404
5177
H-5824-C03
E-1504-28

A-6822-4
5-1881
H-6813-51C
3-1886
B-182
H-7327-10

Part Name Gty.
Needie ThrustBearing .. ........... 1
GuardAssemnbly. ... ... ... ... .. 2
Replacement MicroSwitch ... ..... .. 1
Clip. . 4
#10 x 1/2" Pan Md.Sheet Metal Ser. ... 8
Bushing ........................ 2
Ventifator ... .............. ...... 1

#10-24 x 3/8" Rd Hd. Machine Screw .. 4
#10-24 x 1/2" Socket Hd, Cap Secrew .. 1

UbL ListingPlate .......... ... .... i
#0x 3/16" Rd.Hd.Drive Screw . ... ... &
Eiectrical SpecificationPlate .. .. .. ... 1

Parts Reguired for Stand Mode!

STANDASSEMBLY . .............. 1

Caster. .. ... .. ... ... . 4rel
5/16-18x 1-1/4" HexHd Cap Ser ... .. 4 ref,
PlesticCap . ............... ... .. 4 ref,
Cloth Parts Bag (notshown} ...... ... 1ref.
516" Medium Lockwasher. . . ..... .. 4 ref.



WIRING DIAGRAM

POWER SOURCE

115 VOLY 60 CYCLE SINGLE PHASE

GREEM
WHITE

FOOT SWITCH-
MOTOR

- TOGGLE SWITCH

WIRING DIAGRAM

RED

WHITE —, —

. s-1762 ReF. (3

s y A

{ o S o
A I { GREEN BLACK E-875-1REF.

/— EE-715-4 REF.

EETIS3RER.  —\

GREER EE-715-2

~ GREEN

BLACK

St EEVE

E-1750 I~

NOTE! SOLDER ALL SWITCH CONNECTIONS

RED

1. MOTOR ROTATION OP
TIONAL E.962
2. TOP BELT LINK MUST POINT
OPPOSITE MOTOR ROTATION

CAUTION: Due to supplier changes or component improvement, instruction manual diagrams MAY NOT BMATCH
the machine, When replacing electrical parts, check the replacement component wiring.



